





DECEMBER 2021

KMAP GENERAL BULLETIN 21257

Medicaid Assisted Treatment Rate Update for January 2022

Effective with dates of service on and after January 1, 2022, when submitting a claim for HCPCS code G2216 (take-home supply of injectable naloxone), providers must note the dosage dispensed to the patient in the units field of the claim form (box 24G of the 1500 or Form Locator 46 of the UB-04), rounded to the nearest whole number (with a minimum dosage of 1mg). The claim will then be manually priced based on the dosage dispensed plus \$1.68 for administration.

Note: The effective date of the policy is January 1, 2022. The implementation of State policy by the KanCare managed care organizations (MCOs) may vary from the date noted in the Kansas Medical Assistance Program (KMAP) bulletins. The KanCare Open Claims Resolution Log on the KMAP Bulletins page documents the MCO system status for policy implementation and any associated reprocessing completion dates once the policy is implemented.



KMAP Kansas Medical Assistance Program

- Bulletins
- <u>Manuals</u>
- <u>Forms</u>

Customer Service

- 1-800-933-6593
- 7:30 a.m. 5:30 p.m. Monday - Friday